project: fixture
type: date:
1718 W. Fullerton Ave.   Chicago, IL  60614  P: 773.770.1195  F: 773.935.5613         www.edgelighting.com
PS-100W-12VDC
PS-100W-12VDC
100 Watt 12 Volt DC Power Supply
100W 100 Watt
PS
PS Power Supply
Product
– 100W
Wattage
12VDC–
Voltage
12VDC 12 Volt DC
Description:
LED power supplies transform and regulate power from a line
voltage power source into low voltage power for use with LED
lighting. The PS-100W-12VDC power supply accepts input
voltage ranging from 100-277 volts AC and outputs 12 volt DC
power up to 100 watts.
Applications:
Indoor or Outdoor IP67
Power Input:
100-277VAC, 50/60Hz
Power Output:
12 volts DC 8.3A 100 watt maximum
Dimensions:
8.30” x 2.56” x 1.65”
G
R
O
U
N
D
+2
4
VD
C
D
AT
A
+
D
AT
A
-
G
R
O
U
N
D
BL
AC
K
W
H
IT
E
W
IT
H
 B
LU
E
ST
R
IP
E
BL
U
E
W
IT
H
 W
H
IT
E
ST
R
IP
E
SH
IE
LD
 W
IR
E
R
ED
R
ED
BL
AC
K
N
+24V D C
L
LO A D
LIN E
120V  A C
(2) 14-18  A W G  S TR A N D E D
-
120V  A C
M O U N T C ONTROLLER A N D  24V D C  P O W E R  S U P P LY
IN  3 .5" D E E P  2  G A N G  E LE C TR IC A L JU N C TIO N  B O X
W A LL M O U N TE D  D M X
C O N TR O LLE R
24V D C  P O W E R  S U P P LY
FO R  C O N TR O LLE R
24 A W G  stranded  (7x32)
tinned copper conductors,
tw is ted  pa ir, po lye thy lene
insu la ted , overa ll 100%
B e ld fo il sh ie ld  p lus a  90%
tinned copper b ra id  sh ie ld , 24
A W G  (7x32) tinned  copper
d ra in  w ire , P V C  jacke t.
D M X  D A TA  C A B LE
(R E A R  V IE W )
24V D C
24V D C
D
M
X D
ATA C
ABLE
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
A B C D E
SELECT
dimmer
speed
color
W H ITE  W ITH  B LU E  S TR IP E
B LU E  W ITH  W H ITE  S TR IP E
S H IE LD  W IR E
12V D C
G R O U P  1
+
+
-
D M X  D A TA
D M X  D A TA
D M X  D A TA  S H IE LD
+
- 60W  3  C H A N N E L R G B
LE D  D M X  D R IV E R
-
-
-
G R O U P  2
G R O U P  3
LE D  S U P P LY
24 A W G  stranded  (7x32)
tinned copper conductors,
tw is ted  pa ir, po lye thy lene
insu la ted , overa ll 100%
B e ld fo il sh ie ld  p lus a  90%
tinned copper b ra id  sh ie ld , 24
A W G  (7x32) tinned  copper
d ra in  w ire , P V C  jacke t.
D M X  D A TA  C A B LE
D+
D-
Gn
d
DC
-
DC
+
Po
rt 1
Po
rt 2
Po
rt 3
Po
rt 4
D M X  D A TA  C A B LE
BLACK
RED
9V DC
W H ITE  W ITH  B LU E  S TR IP E
B LU E  W ITH  W H ITE  S TR IP E
S H IE LD  W IR E
D
M
X
D
AT
A
C
AB
LE
2 4  A W G  stranded  (7x32)
tinned copper conductors,
tw is ted  pa ir, po lye thy lene
insu la ted , overa ll 100%
B e ld fo il sh ie ld  p lus a  90%
tinned copper b ra id  sh ie ld , 24
A W G  (7x32) tinned  copper
d ra in  w ire , P V C  jacke t.
D M X  D A TA  C A B LE
+
+
-
+
-
-
-
-
LINEARdrive
Intelligent LED Driver/Controller
IEC61347
EN55015, IEC61003, EN61547
130M
SELV-equivalent
: 99% typ
ta: -20°C to + 50°C
: +65°CTc
TC
Group 1
LINEARdrive 720D
Group 1 GND
Group 2 -
Group 2 GND
Group 3 -
Group 4 GND
Group 4 -
Group 3 GND
E
xt
 in
 +
E
xt
 in
DMX in +
DMX in -
DMX in shield
LedSync out +
LedSync out -
LedSync shield
 -
DALI out -
DALI out +
DALI in -
DALI in +
12-28V / 24A Direct voltage controlled LED driver
FLEXIBLE FIELD CUTTABLE LED STRIP.  3.4W PER FOOT
IP64 16 FOOT STRIP WITH 140 DEGREE VIEWING ANGLE
(SWITCH)
NL
AN OPTIONAL LINE VOLTAGE
SWITCH MAY BE ADDED TO
PROVIDE A SERVICE SHUTOFF
FOR POWER SUPPY
PS-100-12VDC
100 WATT 12VDC LED POWER SUPPY
2.56"
(6.5cm)
8.3"
(21cm)
TOP VIEW
G
R
O
U
N
D
+2
4
VD
C
D
AT
A
+
D
AT
A
-
G
R
O
U
N
D
BL
AC
K
W
H
IT
E
W
IT
H
 B
LU
E
ST
R
IP
E
BL
U
E
W
IT
H
 W
H
IT
E
ST
R
IP
E
SH
IE
LD
 W
IR
E
R
ED
R
ED
BL
AC
K
N
+24V D C
L
LO A D
LIN E
120V  A C
(2) 14-18  A W G  S TR A N D E D
-
120V  A C
M O U N T C ONTROLLER A N D  24V D C  P O W E R  S U P P LY
IN  3 .5" D E E P  2  G A N G  E LE C TR IC A L JU N C TIO N  B O X
W A LL M O U N TE D  D M X
C O N TR O LLE R
24V D C  P O W E R  S U P P LY
FO R  C O N TR O LLE R
24 A W G  stranded  (7x32)
tinned copper conductors,
tw is ted  pa ir, po lye thy lene
insu la ted , overa ll 100%
B e ld fo il sh ie ld  p lus a  90%
tinned copper b ra id  sh ie ld , 24
A W G  (7x32) tinned  copper
d ra in  w ire , P V C  jacke t.
D M X  D A TA  C A B LE
(R E A R  V IE W )
24V D C
24V D C
D
M
X D
ATA C
ABLE
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
A B C D E
SELECT
dimmer
speed
color
W H ITE  W ITH  B LU E  S TR IP E
B LU E  W ITH  W H ITE  S TR IP E
S H IE LD  W IR E
12V D C
G R O U P  1
+
+
-
D M X  D A TA
D M X  D A TA
D M X  D A TA  S H IE LD
+
- 60W  3  C H A N N E L R G B
LE D  D M X  D R IV E R
-
-
-
G R O U P  2
G R O U P  3
LE D  S U P P LY
24 A W G  stranded  (7x32)
tinned copper conductors,
tw is ted  pa ir, po lye thy lene
insu la ted , overa ll 100%
B e ld fo il sh ie ld  p lus a  90%
tinned copper b ra id  sh ie ld , 24
A W G  (7x32) tinned  copper
d ra in  w ire , P V C  jacke t.
D M X  D A TA  C A B LE
D+
D-
Gn
d
DC
-
DC
+
Po
rt 1
Po
rt 2
Po
rt 3
Po
rt 4
D M X  D A TA  C A B LE
BLACK
RED
9V DC
W H ITE  W ITH  B LU E  S TR IP E
B LU E  W ITH  W H ITE  S TR IP E
S H IE LD  W IR E
D
M
X
D
AT
A
C
AB
LE
2 4  A W G  stranded  (7x32)
tinned copper conductors,
tw is ted  pa ir, po lye thy lene
insu la ted , overa ll 100%
B e ld fo il sh ie ld  p lus a  90%
tinned copper b ra id  sh ie ld , 24
A W G  (7x32) tinned  copper
d ra in  w ire , P V C  jacke t.
D M X  D A TA  C A B LE
+
+
-
+
-
-
-
-
LINEARdrive
Intelligent LED Driver/Controller
IEC61347
EN55015, IEC61003, EN61547
130M
SELV-equivalent
: 99% typ
ta: -20°C to + 50°C
: +65°CTc
TC
Group 1
LINEARdrive 720D
Group 1 GND
Group 2 -
Group 2 GND
Group 3 -
Group 4 GND
Group 4 -
Group 3 GND
E
xt
 in
 +
E
xt
 in
DMX in +
DMX in -
DMX in shield
LedSync out +
LedSync out -
LedSync shield
 -
DALI out -
DALI out +
DALI in -
DALI in +
12-28V / 24A Direct voltage controlled LED driver
FLEXIBLE FIELD CUTTABLE LED STRIP.  3.4W PER FOOT
IP64 16 FOOT STRIP WITH 140 DEGREE VIEWING ANGLE
(SWITCH)
NL
AN OPTIONAL LINE VOLTAGE
SWITCH MAY BE ADDED TO
PROVIDE A SERVICE SHUTOFF
FOR POWER SUPPY
PS-100-12VDC
100 WATT 12VDC LED POWER SUPPY
1.65"
(4.2cm)
REV.09.27.11
POWER SuPPLy
On/OFF
SWITCH
LED SOFT STRIP
WHITE 120VAC
bLACk 120VAC
GnD
12VDCWHITE 120VAC
bLACk 120VAC
L
n
bLACk
RED
bLACk
RED